
 
 

NOTICE INVITING GLOBAL TENDER & EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI) 
 

OIL INDIA LIMITED invites International Competitive  Bids  (ICB)   through its e-Procurement 
portal     https:///etender.srm.oilindia.in/irj/portal for the following items for its offshore deep 
water drilling operation in the Cauvery Basin(NELP VIII Offshore Block CY-OSN-2009/2 in 
the Gulf of Mannar) 

 
Application showing full address/email id with  Tender Fee ( Non - refundable) of US$ 675 or 
Rs. 40,000.00 for item no. (i) and US$ 100.00 or Rs. 4500.00 for item no.(ii) & Excepting 
PSUs and MSME / SSI unit registered with NSIC) in favour of  M/s Oil India Limited  and 
payable at Noida/Delhi is to be sent to General Manager ( Gsc, CEMG), Oil India Limited, 
FC-24, 5th Floor, IT Infrastructure Building, Sector-16A, NOIDA–201301 [email ID: 
cemg_c&p@oilindia.in]  only between 10.11.2014 and one week prior to Bid Closing date. 
The envelope containing the application for participation should clearly indicate “Request 
for participation” for easy identification and timely issue of authorization.  Vendors having 
User Id/Password for e-tender portal can pay the tender fee through the payment gateway 
by using credit card/debit card or net banking. A new vendor may obtain User ID and 
Password through online vendor registration system and can pay on-line subsequently. No 
physical tender document will be provided. On receipt of requisite tender fee, USER_ID and 
initial PASSWORD will be communicated to the bidder (through e-mail) and will be allowed 
to participate in the tender through OIL’s e-Procurement portal.  Details of NIT can be 

Tender No. & 
Bid Closing Date 

Material Description 

(i) CLG5233P15 
(16.12.2014) 

Hiring of service for one no. Anchor Moored Mobile Offshore 
Drilling Unit (MODU) suitable for water depth of range 400 to 500 
m to drill one no. Exploratory well. 

(ii) SLG5232P15 
    (05.12.2014) 

Supply of following Seamless, Threaded & Coupled Casings 
conforming to API 5CT (latest) with API monogrammed except for 
16” ( 406.40 mm) and 13.5/8” (346.08) mm casing: 
(i) 16” (406.40mm) x 84.00ppf (125.117 kg/m) x P110, Premium/ 

Semi-Premium Connection ( Qty:  1800 M) 
(ii) 13.5/8” (346.08mm) x 88.20 ppf (131.372kg/m) x P110, Spl 

Clearance & Spl./ Alt. Drift, Premium gas tight Connection. ( Qty  
5000 M). 

(iii) 9.5/8” (244.48mm) x 53.50ppf (79.687kg/m) x P110, Spl./ Alt. 
Drift, Premium gas tight Connection. ( Qty 7600 M). 

(iv) 7” (177.80mm) x 32.00ppf (47.663kg/m) x P110, Spl./ Alt. Drift, 
Premium gas tight Connection.( Qty. 1700 M) 

(v) 4.5” (114.30mm) x 13.5ppf (20.108) x P110, Premium gas tight 
Connection.( Qty. 450 M) 

 



viewed using “Guest Login” provided in the e-Procurement portal. The link to e-
procurement portal has also been provided through OIL’s web site www.oil-india.com . 
 
2.0 OIL INDIA LIMITED also invites Expressions of Interest (EOI) from potential bidders for 
hiring bundled service comprising of services as under for the above drilling operation in 
Cauvery offshore    Block CY-OSN -2009/2:    
 

   
 
The details of notice inviting the Expressions of Interests (EOI), Scope of Work, Pre-
Qualification Criteria and other requirements for the above service is available at OIL’s 
website: www.oil-india.com. Interested parties / contractors / firms meeting the 
prequalification criteria are invited to submit their EOIs together with the required documents 
at the above address within the closing date and time. 
 

----xxxx----- 

EOI No. & 
Closing Date 

Service Description 

OIL/CEMG/CY/EOI/16/2014 
(17 :00 HRS of 18.11.2014) 

Cementing, Mud Engg, Directional and Measurement 
Equipment, Liner Hanger, Wire Line Logging, Mud 
logging, Core Handling & analysis, Shore Base 
Management and Complete Logistic Support ( Marine 
/Air), Casing & tubing running in, Fishing, P& A tools 
and Service, Hole Enlargement Tools and Services, 
Coring, Well Testing, Data collection & Transmission 
etc. 
 


